## Analysis of Proposed Consent Order to Aid Public Comment In the Matter of NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. as successor in interest to Raging Wire Data Centers, Inc. Docket No. 9386; File No. 1823189

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission") has accepted, subject to final approval, an agreement containing a consent order from NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc., formerly known as RagingWire Data Centers, Inc. ("NTT Global"). The proposed consent order seeks to resolve allegations against NTT Global in the administrative complaint issued by the Commission on November 7, 2019.

The proposed consent order ("proposed order") has been placed on the public record for thirty (30) days for receipt of comments by interested persons. Comments received during this period will become part of the public record. After thirty (30) days, the Commission will again review the agreement and the comments received, and will decide whether it should withdraw from the agreement and take appropriate action or make final the agreement's proposed order.

This matter concerns alleged false or misleading representations by NTT Global concerning its participation in, and compliance with, the EU

also alleged that NTT Global failed to comply with three